Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
26 February 2014

Question: AET 417-418
Topic: Printing
Written: 5 March 2014
Senator LUDWIG asked:

417. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date? How many of these printed documents were also published online?

418. Did the Department/agency use external printing services for any print jobs since
7 September 20137

a. If so, what companies were sued?
b. How were they selected?
c. What was the total cost of this printing?
* Figures to date provided as at 12 March 2014

Answer:

417. Eight documents were published with a total of 10,680 copies of these documents printed.
Seven documents were published online.

418. Yes.

a. Focus press, Union offset, Paragon printers, Bytes n Colours.

b. Decisions are made on the basis of which companies provide the greatest value for money.

c. $67,963.12.

